

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2017***

Nagsen Krishna Sonare & Ors.	...Applicants
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mr. Hemant Ingle i/b Mr. Tushar Khandare for the Applicants

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, A.P.P for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 14th DECEMBER 2022**

P.C :

1 By Interim Application No. 4149/2022, the applicants seek leave to carry out amendment so as to implead the complainant as party respondent No.2 and other consequential amendments. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.

2 Interim Application No. 4149/2022 is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

3 On amendment being carried out in Criminal Application No. 930/2017, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **25.01.2023**. To be tagged with Criminal Application No. 931/2017. Learned A.P.P waives notice on behalf of respondent-State. He states that appropriate report will be filed within two weeks.

4 In addition to Court notice, applicants to serve the added respondent No.2 by private notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

5 Learned counsel for the applicants to supply spare copy in the Registry within two weeks from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the added respondent No.2, failing which, Criminal

Application No. 930/2017 to stand dismissed for non-prosecution,
without further reference to the Court.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.