

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 931 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4149 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2017**

Nagsen Krishna Sonare & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Niranjan S. Mundargi a/w Mr. Hemant Ingale i/b
Mr. Tushar Khandare for the Applicants

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, A.P.P for the Respondent-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 25th JANUARY 2023**

P.C :

1 Await service of Court notice issued to
respondent No.2 in Criminal Application No. 930/2017.

2 Stand over to **22.02.2023.**

3 Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.