

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2020

Dr. Surendra Shrirang Dhaktode ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 931 OF 2017

Nagsen Krishna Sonare And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 930 OF 2017

Nagsen Krishna Sonare And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Parth Rajput a/w Adv. Gulabrao Awasarmol i/by Talekar &  
Associates for Petitioner in WP/705/2020.

Adv. Priyesh More i/by Adv. Samay Pawar for Applicant in  
APL/930/2017 and APL/931/2017

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 30th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. -- stand over to  
15/07/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**