

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1782 OF 2017**

Prakash Y. Ambedkar ...Petitioner

V/s

Vijay Balkrishna Ranpise & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2020

Dr. Surendra Shrirang Dhaktode ...Petitioner

V/s

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2017

Nagsen Krishna Sonare & Ors. ...Applicant

V/s

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 931 OF 2017

Nagsen Krishna Sonare & Ors. ...Petitioner

V/s

The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Prakash Ambedkar, Petitioner in-person.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Madhuri Ayyappan a/w Mr. Aditya Madare i/by Talekar & Associates for Petitioner in WP/705/2020.

Mr. Nitin Mahadik, PI, Bhoiwada Police Station.

Mr. Samay Pawar i/by Mr. Yash Fadtare for the Applicant in APL/930/2017 & APL/931/2017.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to peruse record and to file Affidavit of concerned Officer, if so advised.
 - 1.1) At his request, stand over to 30th April, 2026.
 - 1.2) To be listed under the caption 'for Admission'.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)